NXP USA Inc. - S9S08SC4E0MTG Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

4.3 Mechanical Drawings
The following pages are mechanical drawings for the package described in Table 4-2.
Table 4-1. Device Numbering System
Device Number1
1 See MC9S08SC4 Reference Manual for a complete description of modules.
included on each device.
Memory Available
Packages2
2 See Table 4-2 for package information.
FLASH RAM
S9S08SC4E0MTG 4K 256 16 TSSOP
Table 4-2. Package Information
Pin Count Type Designator Case Number Document No.
16 TSSOP TG 948F-01 98ASH70247A
Status
- S = Auto Qualified
Main Memory Type
- 9 = Flash-based
Core
S Family
Memory Size
- 4 Kbytes
Mask Set Identifier
- Identifies mask.
Temperature Option
- C = –40 to 85 °C
- V = –40 to 105 °C
- M = –40 to 125 °C
Package Designator
Two letter descriptor
(refer to Table 4-2).
Tape and Reel Suffix (optional)
S 9 S08 SC 4 E0 M TG R
Chapter 4 Ordering Information and Mechanical Drawings
MC9S08SC4 MCU Series Data Sheet, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor 27
Chapter 5 Revision History
MC9S08SC4 MCU Series Data Sheet, Rev. 4
30 Freescale Semiconductor